Total Net

Worth $81.93 $84.49 3.13%

Secondary
Capital $.028 $.027 -1.66%

4

EARNINGS

RETURN ON AVERAGE ASSETS VS FEE INCOME
(Percentages)

1.07
0.98

0.91
0.85

0.79 0.75
0.82

0.83

0.82

0.85

0.750.70
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
1.2

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 Jun-07
Return on Average Assets Fee Income

YIELDS VS. COST OF FUNDS
(Percentages)

6.47 6.666.126.196.78
7.62

4.664.033.19
2.58

2.683.45
2.692.341.721.411.672.29

0
2
4
6
8

10

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 Jun-07

Yield on Avg. Loans Yield on Avg. Investments Cost of Funds

OPERATING EXPENSES VS NET INTEREST MARGIN
(Percentages)

3.35
3.243.27 3.23 3.21

3.32

3.123.24 3.16

3.323.41
3.63

2.5
2.7
2.9
3.1
3.3
3.5
3.7

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 Jun-07
Operating Expense Net Interest Margin

The level of earnings continues to be effective, covering the cost of operations as well as contributing to the already solid level
of net worth.  Net interest margin contracted 4 basis points to 3.12% as the cost of funds increased at a faster rate than the yield
on assets.  Operating expenses continue to rise in relation to average assets.

Ratio
(% Average Assets)

As of
2006

As of
June
2007

Effect
on

ROA
Net Interest Margin 3.16% 3.12% - 4bp
+ Fee & Other Inc. 1.28% 1.30% + 2bp
- Operating Expenses 3.32% 3.35% - 3bp
- PLL 0.32% 0.34% - 2bp
+ Non-Opr. Income 0.02% 0.02% + 0bp
= ROA 0.82% 0.75% - 7bp

5

LOAN DISTRIBUTION

LOAN DISTRIBUTION
(Billions of Dollars)

Vehicle
$175.9
35%

Unsecured
$49.8
10%

Other $25.3
5%

Real Estate
$255.4
50%

FIRST MORTGAGE REAL ESTATE
(Billions of Dollars)

Fixed Rate
$97.9
58%

Adjustable
Rate $28.0

17%

Balloon /
Hybrid $43.0

25%

Loan demand lagged behind the strong share growth during the first half of 2007 with total loans increasing $12.02 billion,
resulting in the loan to share ratio declining from 82.23% to 80.34%.  The growth was again fueled by first mortgages and other
real estate loans.  Real estate loans comprise the largest portion of total loans at 50.43%, followed by vehicle loans at 34.74%.